

GAHC010277002023



**THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT**  
**(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)**

**Case No. : Cont.Cas(C)/82/2024**

JHALAK CHETRY AND 2 ORS.  
S/O- DEV BAHADUR CHETRY, P.O. AND P.S. BONGAIGAON, DIST.  
BONGAIGAON, ASSAM

2: JANARDHAN RAY  
S/O- HARESWAR RAY  
R/O- VILL.- KAKAIJANA  
P.S. ABHAYAPURI  
DIST. BONGAIGAON  
ASSAM

3: KANDARPA RAY  
S/O- BHUBAN RAY  
R/O- VILL.- TULUNGIA PART-2  
P.O. NORTH SALMARA  
P.S. ABHAYAPURI  
DIST. BONGAIGAON  
ASSA

VERSUS

AJAY KUMAR BHALLA AND ANR  
COMMISSIONER AND SECRETARY TO THE GOVT. OF INDIA, MINISTRY OF  
HOME AFFAIRS, NEW DELHI.

2:S KISHOR  
CHAIRMAN  
STAFF SELECTION COMMISSION  
BLOCK-12 CGO COMPLEX  
LODHI ROAD  
NEW DELHI

**Advocate for the Petitioner : MR. P J SAIKIA**

**Advocate for the Respondent :**

**BEFORE  
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE K. SEMA**

**ORDER**

**Date : 19-06-2024**

Mr. D.J Das, learned CGC submits that the authority letter to represent the respondent No. 1 & 2 is awaited.

List it on 15/07/2024.

**JUDGE**

**Comparing Assistant**